

Special Case –27 of 12 (22 of 14)

Present : Sri Manoj Kumar Rai.
Judge Special 3rd court, Burdwan.

Order no. 120 dated 10.02.24

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and evidence .

Both the accused persons on court bail are found absent and take no steps.

No witness is turned up.

Due to Resolution of Local Bar, Ld. Advocates are not participating in judicial work this day.

No adverse order can also be passed against the absentee accused person today.

Case is adjourned.

Todate (11.02.25) for appearance of accused persons and evidence .

D/C by me,

Judge, special 3rd Court, Bwn

Judge, special 3rd Court, Bwn