

Special Case –27 of 12 (22 of 14)

Present : Sri Manoj Kumar Rai
Addl District Judge 3rd Court, Burdwan .

Order no. 118 dated 06.12.24

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and evidence.
Out of two accused persons on court bail, both are found absent and
represented by petition u/s 317 of cr.p.c..

Ld. P.P. in charge is present .

Witness namely Ex- constable Sri Tapan Dutta is present and files his
hazira.

Due to death of near relative of the witness as intimation received,
witness is released without examination. In this context, a petition is
filed by the Ld. P.P. in charge.

Todate(07.12.24) for appearance of the accused persons and evidence.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special 3rd Court, Bwn

Judge, Special 3rd Court, Bwn